## 900560112 07/21/2020

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM587788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900557346

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC		07/03/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVINCEA, INC.
Street Address:	3975 University Drive
City:	Fairfax
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22030
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	INVINCEA LABS, LLC
Street Address:	3975 University Drive
City:	Fairfax
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22030
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3893547	INVINCEA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622000

**Email:** jeffrey.norgle@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Norgle

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH LASALLE

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48729-002

TRADEMARK 900560112 REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0544

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Norgle	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Norgle/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2020	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Sophos - Orix - IP Release (Executed) (7-3-2020)_(69686792_1)#page1.tif		
source=Sophos - Orix - IP Release (Executed) (7-3-2020)_(69686792_1)#page2.tif		
source=Sophos - Orix - IP Release (Executed) (7-3-2020)_(69686792_1)#page3.tif		
source=Sophos - Orix - IP Release (Executed) (7-3-2020)_(69686792_1)#page4.tif		

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Release") is made as of this \_3\_ day of July, 2020, by ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Lender"), in favor of INVINCEA, INC., a Delaware limited liability company, and INVINCEA LABS, LLC, a Virginia limited lability company (together with Invincea, Inc., the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, Grantors and Lender executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2016 (the "IP Security Agreement"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademarks Office on November 7, 2016 at Reel/Frame 040244/0832 and on November 7, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5916/0550, pursuant to which Grantors granted and pledged to Lender a security interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under certain Intellectual Property (as defined in the IP Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby discharges, terminates and releases the IP Security Agreement and all liens and security interests in all right, title and interest in, to or under any and all of the Intellectual Property (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) granted by Grantors in favor of Lender, including all liens and security interests in, to and under the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto and the trademarks listed on Schedule B attached hereto. Lender hereby transfers and assigns to each of Grantors any and all right, title and interest that Lender may have obtained in, to or under the Intellectual Property (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), and agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release contemplated hereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

ORIX GROWTH CAPITAL, LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Mark Campbell

Title: Authorized Representative

REEL: 006998 FRAME: 0547

## SCHEDULE A

## **Patents**

Title	APP. NO	APP. DATE
Methods and apparatus for control and detection of malicious content using a sandbox environment	13690452	11/30/12

## **SCHEDULE B**

# $\underline{Trademarks}$

Title	APP. NO	APP, DATE
INVINCEA	3893547	12/21/10

Schedule B

**RECORDED: 07/06/2020**